The provisions of Section 124 of Companies Act, 2013 are not applicable as the Company has not completed 
Seven years from the date of declaration of dividend.

7.	 SHARE CAPITAL
	 During the period under review, there was no change in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company. The 

Authorized Share Capital of the Company is INR 11,50,00,000 /- (Rupees Eleven Crores and Fifty Lakhs only) 
divided into 1,15,00,000 (One Crore Fifteen Lakhs only) equity shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

During the period under review, there has been no change in the Paid up share capital structure of the 
Company. The Paid Up Capital is INR 10,14,40,610/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fourteen Lakhs Forty Thousand Six 
Hundred and Ten Only) divided into 1,01,44,061 (One Crore One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Sixty One) equity 
shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

The Company has not issued any shares with differential rights and hence no information as per the provisions 
of Section 43(a)(ii) of the Companies Act, 2013 (hereinafter referred as “the Act”) read with Rule 4(4) of the